PosName

Robert Balmbra
Stephen Feasey
James Russell
T Lawrence
Jacob Harman
S Pearson
Michael Salter
F Anderson
Andrew Bowen
J Griffiths
Alexander Davy
Ben Martin
Andrew Bates
Thomas Lewis
Daniel Holiday
J Cook

M Johnson
Jacob Corrigan
Michael Evans
W Nicholson

PosName

David Westbury
Joe Townsend
Simon Bennett
Harry Harper
Ryan Smith
Thomas Fisher
Oliver Ziff
Marcus Ely
Tom Perrins
M Williams
Marc Cochrane
Blain Rooney
J McGonigle
John Gilchrist
Peter Huck
Joseph McKenna
Max Jones

D Brocklehurst
Arthur Cooper
Aaron Barker
David Righy
Adam Hurley
Martin Cooke

Northern Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sefton Park, Liverpool on Sunday 2nd October 2005

Under 17 Men Stage 1 - Final Results

L Walker

Paul Wadsworth
Luke Parkinson
Nigel Malkin
Tom Melody
Robert Walsh

C McCaughey
Joshua Cole

C Cornielle

C Patterson
Lee Davenport
S Hutchinson
Paul Witcomb
Paul Galgey
Raymond Kirkup
S Cocker

Ryan Smith

A Chadwick

C Horniman

Final Results

P Softley

M Carroll

A Campbell
Stuart Cameron
Elliot Haywood
B Macpherson
Greg Owen
Daniel Stevens
Anthony Gill

N Lamont
Scott Hunter
Carl McKenna

Club Leg Time
MorpethH A 12:07 21
Kingston A 12:11 22
L’poolH A 12:13 23
Derby AC A 12:15 24
LeedsCAC A 12:15 25
Stockport A 12:19 26
LeedsCAC C 12:21 27
HullAAC 12:22 28
L'poolP&S A 12:23 29
ValeRAC A 12:25 30
LeedsCAC B 12:30 31
Wirral AC 12:32 32
Derby AC B 12:37 33
Barrow&FSA 12:43 34
Kingston B 12:44 35
GateshdH A 12:45 36
HolmfirthH 12:46 37
Stockport B 12:46 38
SouthportW 12:47 39
BorderH&AC 12:49

Under 17 Men Stage 2
Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
Derby AC A 12:01 24116 + 3 24
LeedsCAC A 12:05 2420 + 3 25
Stockport A 12:24 2443+ 3 26
L'poolH A 12:33 2446 - 1 27
ValeRAC A 12:25 2450 + 5 28
Kingston A 12:44 2455 - 4 29
LeedsCAC B 12:32 2502 + 4 30
SaleHM 12:13  25:.04 + 16 31
GateshdH A 12221 2506 + 7 32
LeedsCAC C  12:46 2507 - 3 33
MorpethH A 13:.04 25111 -10 34
BorderH&AC 12:30 25119 + 8 35
Warrington 12:31 25120 + 8
Kingston B 12:43 2527 + 1
Barrow&FSA 12:51 25:34 - 1
L'poolP&S A 13:12 2535 - 7
HolmfirthH 12:51 25:37 0
Trafford A 12:46 2542 + 9
Derby AC B 13:14 2551 - 6
Rossendale 13:11 2601 + 2
PrestonH A 13:11 26:04 + 5
BlackburnH 13:15 26:06 + 3
L'poolP&S B 12:55 26:13 + 9

Marcus Ely
Tom Perrins

Ryan Smith
Blain Rooney
J McGonigle
Oliver ziff

10 Harry Harper

1
2
3
4
5 Simon Bennett
6
7
8
9

Warrington
Rossendale
Kingston C
SaleHM
BlackburnH
PrestonH A
Trafford A
BuryAC
Moston&DH A
GateshdH B
ValeRAC B
L’'poolP&S B
Derby AC C
L’'poolH B
MorpethH B
Trafford B
LincolnWAC
BoltonUH&A
Moston&DH B

Derby AC C
ValeRAC B
Wirral AC
Stockport B
LincolnWAC
GateshdH B
SouthportW
L’poolH B
Moston&DH A
BuryAC
MorpethH B
Moston&DH B

Fastest runners over stage 2:

David Westbury
Joe Townsend

Derby AC A

LeedsCAC A

SaleHM
GateshdH A
Stockport A
ValeRAC A
BorderH&AC
Warrington

LeedsCAC B

L'poolH A

12:49
12:50
12:50
12:51
12:51
12:53
12:56
12:58
13:00
13:11
13:16
13:18
13:22
13:29
13:30
13:43
13:49
14:25
14:33

12:51
13:20
14:09
14:01
13:08
13:52
14:16
13:39
14:14
14:29
13:58
15:27

26:13
26:36
26:41
26:47
26:57
27:03
27:03
27:08
27:14
27:27
27:28
30:00

12:01
12:05
12:13
12:21
12:24
12:25
12:30
12:31
12:32
12:33
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Northern Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sefton Park, Liverpool on Sunday 2nd October 2005

PosName Club

1 J Wilkinson LeedsCAC A
2 R Millington Stockport A
3 C Gundersen L'poolH A

4 J Wildrianne Derby AC A
5 Glen George ValeRAC A

6 John Gibson GateshdH A
7 Jack Cutsforth Kingston A
8 James Lavin LeedsCAC B
9 Matthew Pye Kingston B
10 David Crawley BorderH&AC
11 Robert Jowett SaleHM

12 Graham Hogg Trafford A
13 Curtis Pearce BlackburnH
14 Martyn Cairns MorpethH A
15 J Partridge LeedsCAC C
16 M Hulland Derby AC B
17 Richard Smith HolmfirthH
18 Robert Jackson PrestonH A
19 R McLaughlin L'poolP&S A
20 Philip Bolton Rossendale
21 Aaron Denevon Moston&DH A
22 Ashley Smith LincolnWAC
23 Dean Miller Barrow&FSA

Under 17 Men Stage 3 - Final Results

Leg TimeCum Time Gain

11:49
11:46
11:52
12:32
12:18
12:16
12:32
12:38
12:15
12:39
12:57
12:42
12:21
13:29
13:34
12:58
13:20
13:02
13:33
13:12
12:12
12:41
14:27

36:09
36:29
36:38
36:48
37:08
37:22
37:27
37:40
37:42
37:58
38:01
38:24
38:27
38:40
38:41
38:49
38:57
39:06
39:08
39:13
39:26
39:38
40:01

+ 1
+ 1
+ 1
- 3

0
+ 3
-1
-1
+ 5
+ 2
- 3
+ 6
+ 9
- 3
- 5
+ 3

0
+ 3
- 3

0
+ 11
+ 6
- 8

24 Danny Gorden
25 FFitzpatrick
26 L Luscombe
27 O Ellison

28 Steven Gellett
29 Peter Cox

30 P Whitehouse
31 D Broderick
32 Niall Gilraine

L'poolP&S B
Wirral AC
L'poolH B
Warrington
SouthportW
ValeRAC B
Derby AC C
BuryAC
Moston&DH B

Fastest runners over stage 3:

1 R Millington
2 J Wilkinson

3 C Gundersen
4 Aaron Denevon
5 Matthew Pye

6 John Gibson

7 Glen George

8 Curtis Pearce
9 J Wildrianne
10 Jack Cutsforth

Stockport A

LeedsCAC A

L'poolH A

Moston&DH A

Kingston B
GateshdH A
ValeRAC A
BlackburnH
Derby AC A
Kingston A

13:54 40:07 -

13:55 40:36
13:30  40:38
15:23 40:43
14:03 41:06
14:46 41:22
15:15 41:28
14:35 42:02
15:02 45:02

11:46
11:49
11:52
12:12
12:15
12:16
12:18
12:21
12:32
12:32
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Northern Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sefton Park, Liverpool on Sunday 2nd October 2005

Under 17 Men— Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 LeedsCityAthletic Club ‘A 36:09

1 Jacob Harman (5) 12:15 2 Joe Townsend (2) 12:05
3 J Wilkinson (1) 11:49

2  StockportHarriers & AC ‘A 36:29

1 S Pearson (6) 12:19 2 Simon Bennett  (3) 12:24
3 R Millington (2) 11:46

3  LiverpoolHarriers & AC ‘A 36:38

1 James Russell (3) 12:13 2 Harry Harper (4) 12:33
3 C Gundersen (3) 11:52

4  DerbyAC ‘A 36:48

1 T Lawrence (4) 12:15 2 David Westbury (1) 12:01
3 J Wildrianne (4) 12:32

5 ValeRoyalAC ‘A" 3708

1 J Griffiths (10)12:25 2 Ryan Smith (5) 12:25
3 Glen George (5) 12:18

6 GatesheadHarriers&AC ‘A 3722

1 J Cook (16)12:45 2 Tom Perrins (9) 12:21
3 John Gibson (6) 12:16

7  KingstonUponHullAC ‘A 3727

1 Stephen Feasey (2) 12:11 2 Thomas Fisher (6) 12:44
3 Jack Cutsforth (7) 12:32

8 LeedsCity Athletic Club ‘B 37:40

1 AlexanderDavy (11) 12:30 2 OliverZiff (7) 12:32
3 James Lavin (8) 12:38

9 KingstonUponHullAC ‘B’ 37:42

1 Daniel Holiday (15) 12:44 2 John Gilchrist (14) 12:43
3 MatthewPye (9) 12:15

10 BorderHarriers&AC 37:58

1 W Nicholson (20)12:49 2 Blain Rooney (12)12:30
3 David Crawley (10)12:39

11 SaleHarriers Manchester 38:01

1 Nigel Malkin (24)12:51 2 Marcus Ely (8) 12:13
3 Robert Jowett  (11)12:57

12 Trafford Athletic Club ‘A 38:24

1 CMcCaughey (27)12:56 2 D Brocklehurst (18) 12:46
3 Graham Hogg (12)12:42

13 BlackburnHarriers & AC 38:27

1 Tom Melody (25)12:51 2 Adam Hurley (22)13:15
3 Curtis Pearce  (13)12:21

14 Morpeth Harriers & AC ‘A’ 38:40

1 Robert Balmbra(1) 12:07 2 Marc Cochrane  (11)13:04
3 Martyn Cairns  (14)13:29

15 Leeds City Athletic Club ‘C 3841

1 Michael Salter (7) 12:21 2 M Williams (10)12:46
3 J Partridge (15)13:34

16 DerbyAC ‘B 38:49

1 Andrew Bates (13)12:37 2 Arthur Cooper (19)13:14
3 M Hulland (16)12:58

17 Holmfirth Harriers AC 38:57

1 M Johnson (17)12:46 2 Max Jones (17)12:51
3 Richard Smith (17)13:20

18 Preston Harriers & AC ‘A 39:06

1 Robert Walsh  (26)12:53 2 David Rigby (21)13:11
3 Robert Jackson (18) 13:02

19 Liverpool Pembroke & SeftonH ‘A 39:08

1 Andrew Bowen (9) 12:23 2 Joseph McKenna (16) 13:12

3 R McLaughlin  (19)13:33

20 Rossendale Harriers & AC 39:13

1 Paul Wadsworth (22)12:50 2 Aaron Barker (20)13:11
3 Philip Bolton (20)13:12

21 Moston & DistrictH & AC ‘A 39:26

1 C Cornielle (29)13:00 2 Anthony Gill (32)14:14

3 Aaron Denevon (21)12:12

22 Lincoln Wellington AC 39:38
1 Ryan Smith (37)13:49 2 Elliot Haywood (28) 13:08
3 Ashley Smith (22)12:41
23 Barrow & Furness Striders AC 40:01
1 Thomas Lewis (14)12:43 2 Peter Huck (15)12:51
3 Dean Miller (23)14:27
24 Liverpool Pembroke & SeftonH ‘B> 40:07
1 S Hutchinson  (32)13:18 2 Martin Cooke (23)12:55
3 Danny Gorden (24)13:54
25 Wirral AC 40:36
1 Ben Martin (12)12:32 2 A Campbell (26)14:09
3 FFitzpatrick (25)13:55
26 LiverpoolHarriers & AC ‘B> 40:38
1 Paul Galgey (34)13:29 2 Daniel Stevens (31) 13:39
3 L Luscombe (26)13:30
27  Warrington Athletic Club 40:43
1 L Walker (21)12:49 2 J McGonigle (13)12:31
3 O Ellison (27)15:23
28 SouthportWaterloo AC 41:06
1 Michael Evans (19)12:47 2 Greg Owen (30)14:16
3 Steven Gellett (28) 14:03
29 ValeRoyalAC ‘B 41:22
1 Lee Davenport (31)13:16 2 M Carroll (25)13:20
3 Peter Cox (29)14:46
30 DerbyAC ‘C' 41:28
1 Paul Witcomb  (33)13:22 2 P Softley (24)12:51
3 P Whitehouse (30)15:15
31 BuryAthletic Club 42:02
1 Joshua Cole (28)12:58 2 N Lamont (33)14:29
3 D Broderick (31)14:35
32 Moston & DistrictH & AC ‘B 45:02
1 C Horniman (39)14:33 2 Carl McKenna (35)15:27
3 Niall Gilraine (32) 15:02
Incomplete Teams:
StockportHarriers & AC ‘B’ 26:47
1 Jacob Corrigan (18) 12:46 2 Stuart Cameron (27) 14:01
Gateshead Harriers & AC ‘B"  27:03
1 C Patterson (30)13:11 2 B Macpherson (29)13:52
Morpeth Harriers & AC ‘B 27:28
1 Raymond Kirkup (35)13:30 2 Scott Hunter (34)13:58
Hull Achilles AC 12:22
1 F Anderson (8) 12:22
Kingston Upon HUllAC ‘C 12:50
1 Luke Parkinson (23) 12:50
Trafford Athletic Club ‘B’ 13:43
1 S Cocker (36)13:43
Bolton United Harriers & AC 14:25
1 A Chadwick (38)14:25
Fastest of all legs — Final
1 R Millington Stockport A 11:46
2 J Wilkinson LeedsCAC A 11:49
3 C Gundersen L'poolH A 11:52
4 David Westbury Derby AC A 12:01
5 Joe Townsend LeedsCAC A 12:05
6 Robert Balmbra MorpethH A 12:07
7 Stephen Feasey Kingston A 12:11
8 Aaron Denevon Moston&DH A 12:12
9 Marcus Ely SaleHM 12:13
= James Russell L'poolH A 12:13
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